
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10289390

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU MCO ETSO Supply and Delivery of IT and Office Equipment

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: MCO2023-09-888

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping -
Ordinary/Regular Office
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.
52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 101,100.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Riezle Clarin Muñoz
Procurement Unit
Capitol Site
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341
63-932-8662730
rcmunoz@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 08/11/2023

Last Updated / Time 07/11/2023 16:57 PM

Closing Date / Time 13/11/2023 06:00 AM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
1 unit Desktop Computer: (Processor; i7 2.1GHz 12-core 20 thread 25M cacheLGA1700; Memory: 16 GB 3200Mhz
DDR4 CL16; Motherboard; B660M-K D4 DDR4 LGALGA1700
m-ATX; 1TB NV2 Gen4 PCI4 NVMe M.2; Powersupply: 600W 80+ APFC Non-Modular PSU; Case: Mild-Tower ATX
Casing w/ 3-Fans; Monitor: 23.8" VA FHD 165Hz Free Sync
UPS: 650VA / 360 Watts 4 Nema Circuit Breaker; Keyboard: KRS-8572; Mouse: KRS-8572; Mini wireliess N USB:
300Mbps N Mini USB)
1 unit Printer: Printer Type: Print, Scan and Copy; Printer Language: ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster; Print Direction: Bi-
Directional Printing; Technology: PrecisionCore Printhead;
Nozzle Condiguration: 400x1 nozzles Black, 123x1 nozzles per Colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow); Minimum Droplet
Size: 3.3 pl: Maximum Resolution: 4800x1200 dpi (with Variable-
Sized Droplet Technology); Automatic 2-sided Printing: No; Phot default-10x15cm / 4x6": Approx. 69 sec per photo
(border)/ 90 sec per photo (boarderless); Draft, A4 (Black/
Clour): Up to 33.0 ppm . 20.0 ppm; ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black/Colour): Simplex up to 15.0ipm / 8.0 ipm; First
Page Out Time from Ready Mode (Black/Color): Approx. 10 sec /
16 sec; Maximum copies from standalone: 30 copies; Maximum Copy Resolution: 600x600 dpi; Maximum Copy Size:
A4, LTR; Copy Quality: Standard; ISO 29183, A4
Simplex Flatbed (Black.Colour): Up to 10.8 ipm / 5.5 ipm: Scanner type: Flatbed colour image scanner; Sensor Type:
CIS; Optical Resolution: 1200x2400 dpi; Maximum Scan
Area: 216 x297 mm; Scanner Bit Depth (Colour): 48-bit input, 24-bit output; Scanner Bit Depth: (Grayscale): 16-bit
input, 8-bit output; Scanner Bit Depth (Black And white): 16-bit
input, 1-bit output; Flatbed (Black/Colour): Black 200 dpi: 11 sec/colour 200 dpi: 28 sec; Number of paper trays: 1;
Standard Paper input Capacity: Up to 100 sheets of Plain Paper
(80 g/m2), 2 sheets of Premium Glissy Photo Paper; Output Capacity; Up to 30 sheets of Plain paper (80 g/m2), up

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


to 20 sheets of Premium Glossy Photo paper; Maximum
Paper Size: 215.9 x 1200 mm (8.5 x 47.24"); Paper Feed Method: Friction Feed; Paper Size: A4, A5, A6, B5, B6, 100
x 148 mm, Indian-Legal (215 x 345 mm), Letter, 8.5 x 13", Legal
8.5 x 14", 3 x 5", 4 x 6", 5 x 7", Envelopes #10, DL, C6; Print Margin: mm top, left, right, bottom via custom settings
in printer driver *3; Epson Connect Features: Epson iPrint,
Epson Email Print, Remote Print Driver; Other Mobile Solutions: Apple Airprint, Morpria Print Service, Epson Smart
Panel; Operating System Compatibility: Windows XP / XP
Professional / Vista / 7 / 8 / 8.1 / 10; Black Ink Bottle: Page Yield: 4,300 pages / order Code 003; Cyan Ink Bottle:
Page Yield: 7,300 Pages (Composite Yield) Order number
003; Megenta Ink Bottle: Page Yield: 7,300 Pages (Composite Yield)/ Order Code:003; Yellow Ink Bottle: Page Yield:
7,300 Pages (Composite Yield)/ Order Code: 003
Operating System Compatibility: Windows XP SP3 / XP Professional x 64 SP2 / Vista / 7 / 8 / 8.1 / 10 / 11
2 pcs Clerk Office Table Light gray color, MDF Board Table Top with powdercoated metal legs, centralized lock Table
size: L 120cm x D 60cm x H 75cm
2 pcs Clerical Chair
***nothing follows***

Created by Riezle Clarin Muñoz

Date Created 07/11/2023

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Bidder: Office/Section

               Address: PR no.

           E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

                   Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

2 1 unit

4 1 unit o

input, 1-bit output; Flatbed (Black/Colour): Black 200 dpi: 11 sec/colour 200 dpi: 

28 sec; Number of paper trays: 1; Standard Paper input Capacity: Up to 100 

sheets of Plain Paper
(80 g/m2), 2 sheets of Premium Glissy Photo Paper; Output Capacity; Up to 30 

sheets of Plain paper (80 g/m2), up to 20 sheets of Premium Glossy Photo paper; 

Maximum 
Paper Size: 215.9 x 1200 mm (8.5 x 47.24"); Paper Feed Method: Friction Feed; 

Paper Size: A4, A5, A6, B5, B6, 100 x 148 mm, Indian-Legal (215 x 345 mm), 

Letter, 8.5 x 13", Legal

Nozzle Condiguration: 400x1 nozzles Black, 123x1 nozzles per Colour (Cyan, 

Magenta, Yellow); Minimum Droplet Size: 3.3 pl: Maximum Resolution: 

4800x1200 dpi (with Variable-

Sized Droplet Technology); Automatic 2-sided Printing: No; Phot default-10x15cm 

/ 4x6": Approx. 69 sec per photo (border)/ 90 sec per photo (boarderless); Draft, 

A4 (Black/

Clour): Up to 33.0 ppm . 20.0 ppm; ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black/Colour): 

Simplex up to 15.0ipm / 8.0 ipm; First Page Out Time from Ready Mode 

(Black/Color): Approx. 10 sec /

16 sec; Maximum copies from standalone: 30 copies; Maximum Copy Resolution: 

600x600 dpi; Maximum Copy Size: A4, LTR; Copy Quality: Standard; ISO 29183, 

A4 
Simplex Flatbed (Black.Colour): Up to 10.8 ipm / 5.5 ipm: Scanner type: Flatbed 

colour image scanner; Sensor Type: CIS; Optical Resolution: 1200x2400 dpi; 

Maximum Scan 
Area: 216 x297 mm; Scanner Bit Depth (Colour): 48-bit input, 24-bit output; 

Scanner Bit Depth: (Grayscale): 16-bit input, 8-bit output; Scanner Bit Depth 

(Black And white): 16-bit

ABC P101,100.00

Description/Offer

Desktop Computer: (Processor; i7 2.1GHz 12-core 20 thread 25M 

cacheLGA1700; Memory: 16 GB 3200Mhz DDR4 CL16; Motherboard; 

B660M-K D4 DDR4 LGALGA1700

m-ATX; 1TB NV2 Gen4 PCI4 NVMe M.2; Powersupply: 600W 80+ APFC Non-

Modular PSU; Case: Mild-Tower ATX Casing w/ 3-Fans; Monitor: 23.8" VA FHD 

165Hz Free Sync

UPS: 650VA / 360 Watts 4 Nema Circuit Breaker; Keyboard: KRS-8572; Mouse: 

KRS-8572; Mini wireliess N USB: 300Mbps N Mini USB)

Printer: Printer Type: Print, Scan and Copy; Printer Language: ESC/P-R, ESC/P 

Raster; Print Direction: Bi-Directional Printing; Technology: PrecisionCore 

Printhead;

Procurement Officer

  1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF 

ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

Philgeps 2023-11-201mco

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

RIEZLE CLARIN MUÑOZ

M  A  I  N    C  A  M  P  U  S
R E Q U E S T   F O R   Q U O T A T I O N  /  P R O P O S A L

BPSU MCO ETSO Supply and 

Delivery of IT and Office 

Equipment

MCO2023-09-888

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



3 2 pcs

4 2 pcs

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

jhozle3rd6th7  Delivery Period
Warranty
Price Validity

2 1 unit

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

Epson Email Print, Remote Print Driver; Other Mobile Solutions: Apple Airprint, 

Morpria Print Service, Epson Smart Panel; Operating System Compatibility: 

Windows XP / XP 
Professional / Vista / 7 / 8 / 8.1 / 10; Black Ink Bottle: Page Yield: 4,300 pages / 

order Code 003; Cyan Ink Bottle: Page Yield: 7,300 Pages (Composite Yield) 

Order number
003; Megenta Ink Bottle: Page Yield: 7,300 Pages (Composite Yield)/ Order 

Code:003; Yellow Ink Bottle: Page Yield: 7,300 Pages (Composite Yield)/ Order 

Code: 003

8.5 x 14", 3 x 5", 4 x 6", 5 x 7", Envelopes #10, DL, C6; Print Margin: mm top, 

left, right, bottom via custom settings in printer driver *3; Epson Connect 

Features: Epson iPrint,

Printed Name/Signature

Operating System Compatibility: Windows XP SP3 / XP Professional x 64 SP2 / 

Vista / 7 / 8 / 8.1 / 10 / 11

Clerk Office Table                                    Light gray color, MDF Board Table Top 

with powdercoated metal legs, centralized lock        Table size: L 120cm x D 

60cm x H 75cm

Clerical Chair

***nothing follows***


